CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will consider the following item:

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO TITLE 19, THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE WEST HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF DEMOLITION PERMITS FOR VACANT PROPERTIES THAT POSE PUBLIC SAFETY RISKS"

TIME/PLACE: Monday, November 4, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

REQUEST: The City Council will waive further reading and adopt Ordinance No.

24-32, adopting an amendment to Title 19, the Zoning Ordinance of the West Hollywood Municipal Code to authorize the issuance of demolition permits for vacant properties that pose public safety risks.

The City Council Agenda and Staff Report will be available on Wednesday, October 30, 2024, online at www.weho.org/councilagendas.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood, Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: October 22, 2024 Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk